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The North & South Trust Limited
P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4
gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of March 2017 distributed
$491,929.60 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of
amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special
thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due
to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following

organisations throughout the period:

1 March 2017 — 31 March 2017

Approved Applications:

Amount

Recipient Paid

Alzheimers Society Hastings Inc $3,670.00
Athletics Auckland Inc $5,000.00
Auckland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Assn Inc $2,500.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc $280,672.00
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc $7,500.00
Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $3,500.00
Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc $18,000.00
Glenora Rugby League Football Club Inc $10,322.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc $12,720.00
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc $8,350.00
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc $15,000.00
Hawkes Bay Orchestral Society Inc $699.00
Innerfit NZ (Quantum Sport Trust) $1,664.00
Kia Toa Bowling Club Inc $1,069.00
Make-A-Wish Foundation of NZ Trust $6,500.00
Maraenui Bilingual School $8,500.00
Maraenui Community Council Trust $24,000.00
Merivale Community Inc $3,208.00
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $1,346.00
Napier Civic Choir Inc $900.00
Napier Womens Refuge Inc $2,000.00
NZ Rugby Union $22,500.00
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc $7,912.00
Parkinsons Society of Hawkes Bay Inc $2,112.00
Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc $9,450.00



Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind -Auckland
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Inc

Te Aute College

Te Awa School

Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club
Tennis Northern Region Inc

Tim Bray Productions

Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc

Refunds Received:

Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis Society
Destination Napier Inc

East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Inc
Glenora Rugby League Football Club Inc
Impact Gymsport Academy

Kia Toa Bowling Club Inc

Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Inc
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc
Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc
Takapuna Association Football Club Inc
Taradale High School

Declined Applications:
Amped4life Trust

Auckland Baseball Association
Auckland Football Federation
Auckland Wheelbreakers Inc
Basketball Hawkes Bay Inc

Bay Cities Symphonic Band Inc
Clubs of Auckland Inc

Courage Trust

Cystic Fibrosis NZ - Auckland Branch
Destination Napier Inc

Glenfield Rovers AFC & Sports Club Inc

Graeme Dingle Foundation (Auckland Kids Achievement Trust)

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc
Hawkes Bay United Football Inc
Lynn-Avon United AFC

Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc
Maungarei Community Christian Trust
Meadowbank Pony Club Inc
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$5,000.00
$12,500.00
$3,169.00
$3,147.00
$6,834.00
$1,395.00
$1,500.00

$7,500.00
$500,139.00

(528.40)
(1,282.19)
(809.05)
(1,253.55)
(500.00)
(13.66)
(350.00)
(284.94)
(80.00)
(2,945.00)
(162.61)

-$8,209.40



National Youth Drama School Trust
Netball Waitakere Inc

Nga Tuke Mata O Kahungunu Charitable Trust
North Harbour Football & Sports Club Inc
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc
North Shore Events Centre Trust

North Shore Women's Centre

Northcote Birkenhead Yacht Club Inc
Oasis Elim Church Trust

Otara Rugby League Football Club Inc
RNZPS Bay of Plenty Area Society Inc
Royal Oak Primary School

SPELD NZ Inc

Sport Hawkes Bay

Taradale High School

Tauranga City Basketball Association Inc
Three Kings United Football Club Inc
Touch NZ Inc

Volunteering Bay of Plenty

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the
authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs.
Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.



