

# The North & South Trust Limited P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of March 2017 distributed \$491,929.60 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the period:

#### 1 March 2017 - 31 March 2017

### **Approved Applications:**

approved Approactions.	Amount
Recipient	Paid
Alzheimers Society Hastings Inc	\$3,670.00
Athletics Auckland Inc	\$5,000.00
Auckland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Assn Inc	\$2,500.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc	\$280,672.00
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc	\$7,500.00
Big Buddy Mentoring Trust	\$3,500.00
Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc	\$18,000.00
Glenora Rugby League Football Club Inc	\$10,322.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc	\$12,720.00
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc	\$8,350.00
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc	\$15,000.00
Hawkes Bay Orchestral Society Inc	\$699.00
Innerfit NZ (Quantum Sport Trust)	\$1,664.00
Kia Toa Bowling Club Inc	\$1,069.00
Make-A-Wish Foundation of NZ Trust	\$6,500.00
Maraenui Bilingual School	\$8,500.00
Maraenui Community Council Trust	\$24,000.00
Merivale Community Inc	\$3,208.00
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	\$1,346.00
Napier Civic Choir Inc	\$900.00
Napier Womens Refuge Inc	\$2,000.00
NZ Rugby Union	\$22,500.00
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc	\$7,912.00
Parkinsons Society of Hawkes Bay Inc	\$2,112.00
Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc	\$9,450.00

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind -Auckland	\$5,000.00
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Inc	\$12,500.00
Te Aute College	\$3,169.00
Te Awa School	\$3,147.00
Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club	\$6,834.00
Tennis Northern Region Inc	\$1,395.00
Tim Bray Productions	\$1,500.00
Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc	\$7,500.00
	\$500,139.00

#### **Refunds Received:**

Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis Society	\$ (528.40)
Destination Napier Inc	\$ (1,282.19)
East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Inc	\$ (809.05)
Glenora Rugby League Football Club Inc	\$ (1,253.55)
Impact Gymsport Academy	\$ (500.00)
Kia Toa Bowling Club Inc	\$ (13.66)
Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Inc	\$ (350.00)
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc	\$ (284.94)
Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc	\$ (80.00)
Takapuna Association Football Club Inc	\$ (2,945.00)
Taradale High School	\$ (162.61)
	 -\$8,209.40

## **Declined Applications:**

Amped4life Trust

**Auckland Baseball Association** 

Auckland Football Federation

Auckland Wheelbreakers Inc

Basketball Hawkes Bay Inc

Bay Cities Symphonic Band Inc

Clubs of Auckland Inc

Courage Trust

Cystic Fibrosis NZ - Auckland Branch

**Destination Napier Inc** 

Glenfield Rovers AFC & Sports Club Inc

Graeme Dingle Foundation (Auckland Kids Achievement Trust)

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc

Hawkes Bay United Football Inc

Lynn-Avon United AFC

Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc

Maungarei Community Christian Trust

Meadowbank Pony Club Inc

National Youth Drama School Trust

Netball Waitakere Inc

Nga Tuke Mata O Kahungunu Charitable Trust

North Harbour Football & Sports Club Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Shore Events Centre Trust

North Shore Women's Centre

Northcote Birkenhead Yacht Club Inc

Oasis Elim Church Trust

Otara Rugby League Football Club Inc

RNZPS Bay of Plenty Area Society Inc

Royal Oak Primary School

SPELD NZ Inc

Sport Hawkes Bay

Taradale High School

Tauranga City Basketball Association Inc

Three Kings United Football Club Inc

Touch NZ Inc

Volunteering Bay of Plenty

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.